=
L)) § S ., e MALDON
i Ap—, s W T — e r i
£ P lonCouncil 88 srenrwooo castlepoint ;ﬁ ghglmﬁford DISTRICT A @ Rochford
[TUDNER Essax County Council ASILBON « SILLERICAT - WITKFGRB | sorousk counat | - © -POIN U=/ City Counci COUNCIL =

SOUTH ESSEX

THE ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL (CHELMSFORD CITY) (PROHIBITION OF WAITING,
LOADING AND STOPPING) AND (ON-STREET PARKING PLACES)
(CIVIL ENFORCEMENT AREA) (AMENDMENT NO.4) ORDER 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Chelmsford City Council acting on behalf of the South Essex Parking
Partnership in exercise of the delegated powers of the traffic authority Essex County Council granted under
an agreement dated 31 March 2011 (and subsequently varied by Deed of Variation on 15 June 2011 and 27
July 2012) proposes to make the above Order under Sections 1(1), 2 (1) to (3), 4(1), 4(2), 32(1), 35(1), 45,
46, 49, 53 and Parts Ill and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

Effect of the Order:
All measurements are taken as accurately as possible and are taken from the extended kerb line unless
stated otherwise.

1. To revoke ‘No Waiting at Any Time’ on the following lengths of road in the City of Chelmsford

Mildmay Road,
Chelmsford

Northwest side — from a point 10 metres southwest of its junction with Hall Street
south-westwards for 13 metres.

Southeast side — from a point 10 metres northeast of its junction with Grove Road
north-eastwards for 5 metres.

Southeast side — from a point 5 metres southwest of its junction with Grove Road
south-westwards for 10 metres.

2. To revoke ‘Permit Holders Only Mon to Fri 10am-11am Zone 1’ on the following lengths of road in
the City of Chelmsford

Maltese Road,
Chelmsford

Northwest side - from a point 157 metres north of its junction with Rainsford Road
for a distance of 114 metres in a north-easterly direction.

North side - from a point 310 metres northeast of its junction with Rainsford Road in
an easterly direction for a distance of 104 metres.

3. To revoke ‘Permit Holders Only Mon to Sat 8am-11pm Zone 4’ on the following lengths of road in
the City of Chelmsford

Mildmay Road, Southeast side — from a point 58 metres southwest of its junction with Goldlay Road
Chelmsford in a south-westerly direction for a distance of 14 metres.
4. To revoke ‘No Waiting Mon to Fri 2pm-3pm’ on the following lengths of road in the City of
Chelmsford
Mandeville Way, | West side — from a point 6 metres north of its junction with Warren Close northwards
Chelmsford for a distance of 4 metres.

West side — from its junction with Warren Close southwards for a distance of 10
metres.

5. To revoke ‘No Waiting Mon to Fri 10am-11am’ on the following lengths of road in the City of

Chelmsford
Mandeville Way, | West side — from its junction with Warren Close northwards for a distance of 6
Chelmsford metres.

6. To introduce ‘No Waiting at Any Time’ on the following lengths of roads in the City of Chelmsford

Mandeville Way,

West side — from a point 10 metres north of its junction with Warren Close to a point

Broomfield 10 metres south of its junction with Warren Close.

Honey Close, Both sides — from its junction with Beehive Lane north-westwards for 25 metres.
Chelmsford

Beehive Lane, Northwest side — from a point 15 metres southwest of its junction with Honey Close
Chelmsford north-eastwards for 42 metres.

Roxwell Road, South side — from a point 15 metres west of its junction with Roxwell Avenue
Chelmsford eastwards for 37 metres.

Roxwell Avenue, | Both sides — from its junction with Roxwell Road south-eastwards for 15 metres.
Chelmsford

Waterson Vale, Northeast side — from the roundabout with Princes Road south-eastwards to a point
Chelmsford 9 metres southeast of its junction with Burghley Way.

Northeast side — from a point 10 metres northwest of its junction with Moulsham




Chase south-eastwards to a point 10 metres southeast of its junction with Moulsham
Chase.

Southwest side - from the roundabout with Princes Road south-eastwards to a point
37 metres northwest of its junction with Burghley Way.

Southwest side — from a point 15 metres northwest of its junction with Burghley
Way south-eastwards for a distance of 87 metres.

Mildmay Road,
Chelmsford

Southeast side — from a point 58 metres southwest of its junction with Goldlay Road
in a south-westerly direction for a distance of 14 metres.

road in the Cit

7. To introduce ‘Permit Holders Only Mon to Sat 8am-11pm Zone 4’ on the following lengths of

of Chelmsford

Mildmay Road,
Chelmsford

Northwest side — from a point 10 metres southwest of its junction with Hall Street
south-westwards for 13 metres.

Southeast side — from a point 10 metres northeast of its junction with Grove Road
north-eastwards for 5 metres.

Southeast side — from a point 5 metres southwest of its junction with Grove Road
south-westwards for 10 metres.

8. To introduce ‘Permit Holders Only Mon to Fri 10am-2pm Zone 1’ on the following lengths of road
in the City of Chelmsford

Maltese Road,
Chelmsford

Northwest side - from a point 157 metres north of its junction with Rainsford Road
for a distance of 114 metres in a north-easterly direction.

North side - from a point 310 metres northeast of its junction with Rainsford Road
for a distance of 104 metres in an easterly direction.

9. To introduce a *
lengths of road

Permit Parking Area Mon to Fri 10am-11am & 2pm-3pm Zone 7’ on the following
in the City of Chelmsford

Dixon Avenue,
Chelmsford

Northwest side — from a point 50 metres southwest of its junction with Kings Road
south-westwards for 126 metres.

Northwest side — from a point 7 metres northeast of its junction with Swiss Avenue
north-eastwards for 13 metres.

Southeast side - from a point 50 metres southwest of its junction with Kings Road
south-westwards for 147 metres.

Both sides - from a point 5 metres southwest of its junction with Swiss Avenue
south-westwards for 28 metres.

10. To introduce a ‘Permit Parking Area Mon to Sat 8am-6pm Zone 5’ on the following lengths of road
in the City of Chelmsford

Hillary Close,
Chelmsford

Both sides — from a point 18 metres east of its southern junction with Arbour Lane
north-eastwards, northwards and westwards to a point 15 metres east of its northern
junction with Arbour Lane and including its two eastern arms.

11. To introduce a ¢

in the City of Chelmsford

Permit Parking Area Mon to Fri 8am-6pm Zone 7’ on the following lengths of road

Darrell Close,
Chelmsford

Both sides - from a point 17 metres northwest of its junction with Broomfield Road

north-westwards for its remaining length.

12. To include the following residential properties the residents of which are eligible to apply for a
parking permit for the a

plicable zone

Dixon Avenue,

All residential properties.

Chelmsford
Hillary Close, All residential properties.
Chelmsford
Darrell Close, All residential properties.
Chelmsford

This Order will be incorporated into The Essex County Council (Chelmsford City Council) (Prohibition of
Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and (On-Street Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement Area) Consolidation
Order 2019 by substituting tile numbers TL685 072 Rev 0 to Rev 1, TL695 075 Rev 0 to Rev 1, TL695 077
Rev 0 to Rev 1, TL700 075 Rev 0 to Rev 1, TL705 060 Rev 0 to Rev 1, TL705 087 Rev 1 to Rev 2, TL705

110 Rev 1 to Rev 2,
TL715 075 Rev O to

TL710 055 Rev O to Rev 1, TL710 062 Rev 0 to Rev 1, TL715 045 Rev O to Rev 1,
Rev 1 and TL715 077 Rev 0 to Rev 1.

For information the cost of a resident or visitor permit is £26 annually for a passenger vehicle and £21
annually for a motorcycle. Visitor tickets are available. Full terms and conditions can be found at
http://www.chelmsford.gov.uk




This Order will come into effect on 17 August 2020 and will be incorporated into the relevant Schedules to
the Essex County Council (Chelmsford City) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and (On-street
Parking Places) (Civil Enforcement Area) Consolidation Order 2019.

Further details: A copy of the Order and plans may be examined during normal office hours, following the
current social distancing restrictions, at Civic Reception, Civic Centre, Chelmsford CM1 1JE. Alternatively,
they can be viewed online at http://www.chelmsford.gov.uk or documents can be posted upon request or
emailed to you or by emailing trafficreg@chelmsford.gov.uk

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or any provisions contained in it on the grounds that it is not
within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or on the grounds that any
requirement of that Act, or of any instrument made under it, has not been complied with in relation to the
Order, you may apply within 6 weeks from the date the Order was made, apply to the High Court for this
purpose.

South Essex Parking Partnership Manager, South Essex Parking Partnership, Chelmsford City Council,
Duke Street, Chelmsford CM1 1JE. Dated: 16 July 2020



THE ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL (CHELMSFORD CITY) (PROHIBITION OF WAITING,
LOADING AND STOPPING) AND (ON-STREET PARKING PLACES)
(CIVIL ENFORCEMENT AREA) (AMENDMENT No.4) ORDER 2020

The Chelmsford City Council acting on behalf of the South Essex Parking Partnership in exercise of the
delegated powers of the traffic authority Essex County Council granted under an agreement dated 31
March 2011(and subsequently varied by Deed of Variation on 15 June 2011 and 27 July 2012) and after
consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part Il of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic
Regulation Act 1984 (“the Act”) hereby makes the following Order under Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 4(1)
4(2), 32(1), 35(1), 45, 46, 49, 53 and Parts Il and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Act and of all other

enabling powers.

1. This Order shall come into operation for all purposes on the 17" day of August 2020 and may be
cited as The Essex County Council (Chelmsford City) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and
Stopping) and (On-street Parking places) (Civil Enforcement Area) (Amendment No.4) Order 2020.

2.  This Order will be incorporated into The Essex County Council (Chelmsford City) (Prohibition of
Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and (On-street Parking places) (Civil Enforcement Area)
Consolidation Order 2019 by creating tile numbers:

TL685 072 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL705 110 Rev 1 to Rev 2

TL695 075 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL710 055 Rev O to Rev 1

TL695 077 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL710 062 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL700 075 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL715 045 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL705 060 Rev O to Rev 1

TL715 075 Rev 0 to Rev 1

TL705 087 Rev 1 to Rev 2

TL715 077 Rev 0 to Rev 1

3.  The Essex County Council (Chelmsford City) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and Stopping) and
(On-street Parking places) (Civil Enforcement Area) Consolidation Order 2019 Schedule 5 will be

amended to include the following properties the residents of which are eligible to apply for a permit:

STREET ZONE | PROPERTIES

Hillary Close, Chelmsford 5 All residential properties.
Dixon Avenue, Chelmsford T All residential properties.
Darrell Close, Chelmsford 7 All residential properties.




THE COMMON SEAL of THE
CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCIL

was hereunto affixed

this 1€ w dayof TJwLY 2020
in the presence of: -

e | e

SEALING: &+ -~
REFERENCE

6o / 20 Authorised Officer — “"5’

S ( wWiteiam RJc HE'.Q)




L] - o i i -
Tlle Reference_ : Z?\zfg::‘l:rissex Parking Partnership Essex County Council
z Duke Street — County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
o
TL685 072 B ING < Chelmsford Essexdckounty'CounciI Chelmsford
CM1 1JE Essex _ _
Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020
- E— — -
| — |
Filling Station e 1 L v“—: T * 4\ B ;‘ “L 1
L {\ ‘ | 2 |

Sports Ground

FB \

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED

P9
NORTH

CONFIRMED

@ A3 0 Metres 1(')0

Scale - 1:1250

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




The South Essex Parking Partnership

Essex County Council

Tile Reference: : he
4 Civic Centre Ap— . .
z Duke Street Sy County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
o * ne 4
TL695 075 PARKING & g:\‘ne,llr:ljéord Essex County Council cE:gseleTSford
—— Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020

\\

Perit Holders Onl

LR T

e

— S /| / — 7 Mon-Fri 8am-6pml|
IlPermit Parking Area ] Disabled Badgess / ' L+ 5 J |
M o a b ‘ Holders Onlyj [ Permit Parking Areg| N
— | — ‘ I o @27 Mon-Fri 10am-11am| .
|t - 1 ,
11 | 16 N NG 4
La JI[ 1 T g
Ny :“
7{/‘K/'\ \ WARW'CKS"UARE -
7/ >
\ Allotment ° ' K —
Gardens | [
L Play Area 2 v
s Permit Holders Only w L ‘
— Mon-Fri 2pm-3pm g ~ /7
// J/a— ] L= s mPermit Holders Only
// Permit Holders OnlyyEEEya-] BZ1 Mon-Sat 8am-6pm
— - No Waitina Mon-Saf 1 Mn-Sat 8am-6pm | ~ =
s N S 2 m-6p - [
— 7/ SEr I L [
) /// 5 SubE;la L | - ”
) /\/‘: ““ —— /
~ <. / 1) /2 —
Disabled Badge : / N f_\,w* .
Holders Only] b A\ s S >\\" A
| . No Waiting Mon-Sat / — @iPermit Holders Only [ E'
: 8am-6p / — | 1 Mon-Sat 10am-11am [ = S - .
/ / / 1 R 1 L1
7/ o ‘ . \ N N | \ | b | | < TRl
/ Permit Holders Onlysuug N : / | A o — }5’
. 1 Mon-Sat 2pm-3pm \7:\ | J oo [ — li"l “
Permit Holders Only T RS s it iy =
/ 1 Mon-Fri 2pm-3pm | ' ‘---.===iiil- ™ L
/ )i Permit Holders Only L[] a A
[ / 1 Mon-Fri 10am-11am | ‘7[—
2 Permit Holders Only 3 ‘ N
[ 1 Mon-Sat 8am-6pm| L/
r/ /" | I/~ o y
/ / / E1Sub Sta
] / 7
,/ Permit Holders Onl — | —| Ferowm
7 1 Mon-Fri 2pm-3pm |
/ / / JliP ermit Holders Only ‘
// / <& JjZ1 Mon-Fri 8am-6pm
/ / ~ T ] ) - 3
T / — 1 Mon-Sat 10am-11a
264 // — N o - " ]
Scale - 1:1250 @A3 0 Metres 100

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED
Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of

Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.

P9
NORTH

CONFIRMED




Tile Reference: The South Essex Parking Partnership

Essex County Council

Civic Centre

Sp— . .
Duke Street D County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
TL695 077 g:\‘ne,llr:ljéord Essex County Council cE:gseleTSford

Sheet Active From:

EISubSta

Permit Parin 3 1 J |
7 Mon-Fri 10am-11amji —

and 2pm-3pmil

Thriftwood College

Allotment Gardens

No Waiting Mon-Satfl
d No Waiting Mon-Sat

lPermit Holders Onl' z Permi e nI n “
| ‘ 7 Mmﬁm 7 Mon-Fri 83m-6p 5 —
SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED Scale - 1120 ~ @A3 ¢ Motres 3

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

PN

NORTH Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of

Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602

Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
CONFIRMED Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (‘the Act'). Unless

the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




. . 5 . . .
Tlle Reference_ : zli\:ich:tnl:rEessex Parking Partnership Essex County Council
z Duke Street — County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
o * ..
TL700 075 PARKING & Chelmsford Essex County Council Chelmsford
CM1 1JE Essex i
A Sheet Active From 17/08/2020
N~——" =11 T T ‘ T 1
/ SWISS AVENUE = “‘ 7r7——LJ‘ ]—J Ai_‘LJ \“;J’i;—L,J L 9‘
| T : N * . — I
T e =
\L | J L ﬂ—“ ’_1‘ | J’ - T — ]
| b |
|
\ \ |
| ‘q . | ‘
- O |+ |
N .
“ \Q \HA_{ o Friends Cemetery

Holder OnI |

ssssssss

Maltese Road Primary School

No Waiting Mon-Sat

Carriagewayj

No Stopping 0 Mainsg

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED

P9
NORTH

CONFIRMED

@ A3 0 Metres 1(')0

Scale - 1:1250

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




The South Essex Parking Partnership
Civic Centre

Tile Reference:

Essex County Council

Sp— .
Duke Street Dp— County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
TL705 060 g:\‘,ﬁlTonrd Essex County Council (E:2:|el;1$f0rd

Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020

No WaltlniMon-Sa /
8am-6p

B lelted Waiting 0&‘,J
@ on-Sat 8am-6pm 1hr No /
ENPReturn Within 3hrsj

Grove Road
“\_Evangelical

“._Church

~

Permit Holersnl y Permit Holders onl oy,

4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pmigy 4Mon-Sat 9am At :c%;r::'ts //
/ V% - ¢ AN paonly z4 //
/ / //
imited Wa'itin J h \ < Macmillan Court a / = // 8'::1"151'?:
Mon-Sat 8am-6pm 1hr No§ \\ g Permit Holders OnI )

Return W|th|n 3hr

4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pm§

No Waltln Mon-Sa :5’

Permit Holders Onl
fiZ4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pm|

BlFermit Holders Onl ‘
JZ4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pm

o/ PeLi,t oldersnl s
4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pm

Permit Holders Onlyj8
4 or}-at 9am-1

Permit Holders Oj| Y-
4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pm

BPermit Holders OnlyJi
MZ4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pm i

Permit Holders Only N
4 Mona 8am-11pmges g AN

Permlt Holders OnI
Mon-at 8am- 1p Y

PP ermit Holders Only
BRZ4 Mon-Sat 8am-11pmili

Permit Holders Onl Y
4 Mon-Sat 9am-10am|

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED Scale - 1:1250 @A3 0 Metres 100

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

PN

NORTH Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of

Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602

Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
CONFIRMED Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (‘the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




Tile Reference: 5 The South E N
z Duke Street S County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 2
o
TL705 087 B ING < Chelmsford Essex“Ckount;CounciI Chelmsford
CM1 1JE Essex i
A Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020

The South Essex Parking Partnership

Essex County Council

B P ermit Parking Ae
7 Mon-Fri 10am-11amjj

iver Chelme,

CONFIRMED

P9
NORTH

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED

Scale - 1:1250 @ A3 9 Metres 1(')0

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of

Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior

permission of the copyright owner.




Tile Reference: = The South Essex Parking Partnership
2 Civic Centre
Z Duke Street
©

TL705 110 PARKING & gtl\\’ﬁh:ljlfzord

SOUTH ESSEX

>
| =

Essex County Council

Dp— County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 2
A Chelmsford
Essex County Council Essex

Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020

| qv

TTT |

|;—
|
i
) |

13

o

- [— 8 Permit Parking Ared

14 Mon-Fri 9am-5pm|

T — 1 RN
N0 Waiting Mon-FrilRBEREEEENTA:

BNo Waiting Mon-Fril
2pm-3pm

sbo|

No Waiting Mon-Fri S

N0 Waiting Mon-Fri

14

; / RN \ NSRRI\ o Waiting Mon.Fri
s NN\ [ 20 m-3p M
~ |

X
v

N | No Waiting Mon-Frifl

10m-11a

Ayletts
Residential

Home

I 10am-11am} I

MAIN ROADC)

B 1008

El Sub Sta

Linton House

Track

Marsh
Cotis

| The Chase Barn

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED

PN
NORTH

CONFIRMED

Scale - 1:1250 @ A3 9 Metres 1(')0

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless

the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




Tile Reference:

TL710 055

The South Essex Parking Partnership
Civic Centre

Duke Street

Chelmsford

CM1 1JE

Essex County Council

Dp— County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
A Chelmsford
Essex County Council Essex

17/08/2020

P\ o Stopping On Mai
— Carriageway

: 4 [T Fr| Qam 10am

*" EISub Sta

\ No Stoppln 0n Mal

No

Stopping On Mai

arriagewa Y|

Carrla gewa ‘

Sheet Active From:

Play Area

CONFIRMED

P9
NORTH

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED

Metres

@A3 0 100

Scale - 1:1250

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




The South Essex Parking Partnership
Civic Centre

Tile Reference:

Essex County Council

Duke Street Dy County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
TL710 062 Chelmsford g Chelmsford
Essex County Council
CM1 1JE Essex . .
Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020
\\ \ Chelmsford ~ N\ /4 N
g Cinema \ CanoeflubA > /> >
N 7 . \/\ . 7/ ) /
A AN Y v AKX
ERRestricted Parking , !
one No Waiting At Any| W/ A N - \ /C/;wﬁy 7 ) Y
fTime and No LoadindiRe@ar WAe AN — S / Car Park
g " / & / ~ Bridge /
@At Any Timel ) /8 4 ~ N
/ d‘? // \
Ja6pm-midnig “ NStome On Mai N\
Except Taxis/Goods x N aswsa
ehicles Loading Only
8am-6p /ﬁ -
'?iuerc ) ”MQadOW*V\‘Ijl‘lfti - 7,
M "f‘ﬁi——f _
|
|
“ | Essex Record Office

| Jre
Elizabeth House [
\\\ ‘\ “

No Stopping On Mai [

Carriagewaylie N T ——
NS Limited Waiting

Mon-Sat 8am-6pm 1hr No

Automatic
Controlled
Sluice

P9
NORTH

CONFIRMED

. ‘ ‘ ‘, )
SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED Scale - 1:1250 @A3 0 Metres 100

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




The South Essex Parking Partnership

Essex County Council
Sheet Revision Number: 1

Tile Reference: = he
2 Civic Centre p—
z Duke Street A=y County Hall
TL715 045 PARKING & Chelmsford Essex County Council Chelmsford
CM1 1JE Essex i
—— Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020

El Sub Sta

DORSET AVENUE

100
[]

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED

P9
NORTH

CONFIRMED

9 Metres

Scale - 1:1250 @A3
Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 ('the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior

permission of the copyright owner.




The South Essex Parking Partnership
Civic Centre

Tile Reference: Essex County Council

Duke Street S~ County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
TL715 075 gln;lilr:ljéord Essex County Council cE:gseleTSford
Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020
- /
///
s
_
Permit Parking Areg / " -
5 Mon-Sat 8am-6pm ; —
No Waiting on-Fri —
RN 11am-12pmEses
B ////// N\
\
¢ @INo Waiting Mon-Fri - ~N O\
> ‘ . AN = (
P ) s .
N > kk f D : ea
/ i . VL \_ ﬁ ‘ /
°5 // N ' \ /
SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED Scale - 1:1250 @A3 0 Metres 100
Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans
NORTH Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of
Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings
This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
CONFIRMED Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (‘the Act'). Unless
the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




. . B . . .

Tlle Reference_ : zli\:ich:tnl:rEessex Parking Partnership Essex County Council
- Duke Street S~ County Hall Sheet Revision Number: 1
o * » >

TL715 077 PARKING & gln;lilr:ljéord Essex County Council cE:gseleTSford

—— Sheet Active From: 17/08/2020

\ Alsaints
\ Church

GHURCH LANE

The Priory Hospital

SEE STATIC MAP SCHEDULE LEGEND FOR RESTRICTIONS DISPLAYED Scale - 1:1250 @A3 0 Metres 100

Title - South Essex Partnership -Street Waiting, Loading and Parking Plans

PN

NORTH Produced from Ordnance Survey 1:1250 mapping with permission of the Controller of

Her Majesty's Stationary Office (c) Crown Copyright Licence No. 100019602

Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or Civil Proceedings

This copy has been made by or with the authority of the Head of Legal Services of Essex County
CONFIRMED Council, pursuant of section 47 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (‘the Act'). Unless

the Act provides a relevent exception to copyright, the copy must not be copied without the prior
permission of the copyright owner.




	Notice of Making AMD.4
	Sealed Order 16 07 2020
	AMD.4 CHELMSFORD



